B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

ſ	United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Mexico								Voluntary Petition	
ľ	Name of Debtor (if individual, enter I Hernandez Concrete Pumpin	fiddle):		Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):						
	All Other Names used by the Debtor i	Hernandez Concrete Pumping, Inc. a New Mexico Domestic Pro Il Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years nclude married, maiden, and trade names): None					All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):			
						Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all):				
ſ	Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State) 10012 2nd Street NW					Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State				
	Albuquerque, NM					ZIPCODE				
ł	County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:						sidence or of th	ne Principal Pla	ce of Business:	-
	Bernalillo		4 - 4 J		N (-115	A		Lan (16 4166	-+ C	4-0.00
	Mailing Address of Debtor (if different P.O. Box 10656	nt from stree	t address):	1	Main	ng Adar	ess of Joint De	otor (in differen	nt from street ad	aress):
	Albuquerque, NM				ļ					
			ZIPCC 87	DE 184						ZIPCODE
ſ	Location of Principal Assets of Busin	ess Debtor (if different from s	treet address a	bove):					ZIPCODE
ŀ	Type of Debtor			e of Business			C		kruptcy Code U	
	(Form of Organization) (Check one box)						Chapter	the Petition	is Filed (Check — Chapter 15 P	,
	Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.		11 Ŭ.S.C. § 10	Real Estate as def 01 (51B)	Chapter 9 Recognition of a Foreign			of a Foreign		
	Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)		Railroad Stockbroker		Chapter 12 Chapter 15 Petition for					
<u></u>	Other (If debtor is not one of the above	Clearing Bank Check this box and state type of entity below.) Clearing Bank Clearing Bank Check this box and state type of entity below.) Clearing Bank Check this box and state type of entity below.) Clearing Bank Check this box and state type of entity below.)				Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 12 Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding			of a Foreign	
10-Y20	check this box and state type of entity					Nature of Debts (Check one box) Debts are primarily consumer				
2116-3(Debts are primarily	
159 - 32		Tax-Exempt Entit (Check box, if applica			able) §101(8) as "incurred by an business debts			business debts		
Bankruptcy2011 @1991-2011, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.6.2-759 - 32116-302Y-01610			Debtor is a tax-exempt orga under Title 26 of the Uniter Code (the Internal Revenue			ted States personal, family, or household				
e, Inc.,	Filing Fee (C	heck one bo)x)			Check	one box:	Chapter 11 D	lebtors	
oftware	Full Filing Fee attached					<u> </u>			fined in 11 U.S.	
Hope S	Filing Fee to be paid in installmer	nts (Applica	ble to individuals	onlv) Must at					.S.C. § 101(51D)	
New J	signed application for the court's to pay fee except in installments.	consideratio	n certifying that th	he debtor is una						
-2011,	to pay too except in mounthemes.	1000(oj. Dee Official F	0111110, J <i>I</i> L		4/0		hree years therea		_
16610	Filing Fee waiver requested (appl attach signed application for the				A plan is being filed with this petition.					
cy2011	attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.								blicited prepetitic h 11 U.S.C. § 11	
unkrupt	Statistical/Administrative Information						-	THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY		
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no fun						no funds availat	ole for			
distribution to unsecured creditors. Estimated Number of Creditors										
	1-49 50-99 100-199	200-999	1000- 5000	5,001- 10,000		001- 000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	
Ī	Estimated Assets		⊠		Г	7		П		
	\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	10,000,001 to \$50 million	£ \$50,00 to \$10 millio	0	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
	Estimated Liabilities							П		
	\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$10 to \$50					0,001 0	\$100,000,001 to \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
L	million million million						million			

Case 11-12001-s11 Doc 1 Filed 04/29/11 Entered 04/29/11 16:32:58 Page 1 of 4

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

BI (Official For	·m 1) (4/10)		Page 2			
Voluntary Pet (This page must be	tition completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): Hernandez Concrete Pumping, Inc	. a New Mexico Domestic Profit			
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)				
Location Where Filed:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location Where Filed:	N.A.	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
	nkruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner	or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more th	nan one, attach additional sheet)			
Name of Debtor:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:		Relationship:	Judge:			
10K and 10Q) with Section 13 or 15(d) relief under chapter	Exhibit A f debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting 11)	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of tille 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X				
	Fyhi	ibit C				
	n or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged whibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	d to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable	harm to public health or safety?			
(To be completed Exhibit D If this is a joint pet Exhibit D	Ext	nibit D				
(To be completed	by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each	spouse must complete and attach a separate Ex	khibit D.)			
Exhibit D	completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a	a part of this petition.				
If this is a joint pet	ition:					
Exhibit D	also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	nd made a part of this petition.				
Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue						
	(Check ar Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princi	ny applicable box)	District for 180 days			
₽	immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a lo					
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.					
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its prin or has no principal place of business or assets in the Unit court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will b	ted States but is a defendant in an action or pro	ceeding [in federal or state			
 (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United Sates in the or has no principal place of business or assets in the United Sates but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in federal or court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) 						
Landlord has a judgment for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)						
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)						
q		of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable non bankruptcy law, entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for					
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the operiod after the filing of the petition.	court of any rent that would become due during	g the 30-day			
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with	this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10) Page				
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): Hernandez Concrete Pumping, Inc. a New Mexico Domestic Profit			
Signa	itures			
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative			
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.)			
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	 Code. Certified copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.§ 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. 			
X Signature of Debtor	x			
X	(Signature of Foreign Representative)			
Signature of Joint Debtor				
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)			
Date	(Date)			
Signature of Attorney* X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) WILLIAM F. DAVIS 1777 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) William F. Davis & Associates, P.C. Firm Name 6709 Academy NE, Suite A Address Albuquerque, NM 87109 (S05)243-6129 Telephone Number UPPEREDUCTORY OF Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X Signature of Authorized Individual CLORA M. HERNANDEZ Printed Name of Authorized Individual CLORA M. HERNANDEZ Printed Name of Authorized Individual Date	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110, 2) I prepared this document for compensation, and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110 setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition preparer Social Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Address			

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

In re: Hernandez Concrete Pumping, Inc. a New Mexico Domestic Profit, EIN: 85-0277390

No.

Debtor.

Declarations by Corporate or Partnership Debtor for Electronic Filing of CHAPTER 11 Petition without Schedules and Statements

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in the following documents is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with **chapter 11** of title 11, United States Code, as specified in this petition.

- 1. Petition, Official Form 1
- 2. Exhibit A to petition if debtor is required to file periodic reports with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Ace of 1934.
- 3. List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims, Form 4

4. [Small business case ONLY]

Most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and Federal income tax return (11 U.S.C. § 1116 (A))

-OR-

statement that no balance sheet, statement of operations, or cash-flow statement has been prepared, and no Federal tax return has been filed (11 USC \$1116 (1)(B)).

Signature of Authorized Individual

<u>H_ 29-2011</u> Date

<u>Clora M. Hernandez</u> Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President Title of Authorized Individual

USE OF THIS FORM IS REQUIRED BY COURT ORDER DATED OCTOBER 14, 2005

F:\Hernandez Concrete Pumping\Pleadings\form501-11C Signature Page Petition without Stmts and Schedules.doc NM FORM 501-11C (12/18/06)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT District of New Mexico

In re Hernandez Concrete Pumping, Inc.

Debtor

Case No. _____

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C.§ 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, governument contract, etc.	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
MB ON-SITE FUEL CO. P.O. BOX 1707 BERNALILLO, NM 87004		Fuel		30,918.17
C & R DISTRIBUTING P.O. BOX 17993 EL PASO, TX 79917-7993		Vendor debt		20,002.03

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
CONCRETE PUMP REPAIR 39347 FLINK AVENUE NORTH BRANCH, MN 55056	, .	Vendor debt		7,435.07
FERNANDEZ BOOM INSPECTION 218 QUAIL CREST DRIVE ARLINGTON, TX 76014		Inspections		6,635.07
WELLS FARGO VISA PO BOX 54349 LOS ANGELES, CA 90054-0349		Credit card debt		6,601.72
WELLS FARGO VISA PO BOX 54349 LOS ANGELES, CA 90054-0349		Credit card debt		5,104.52
WELLS FARGO VISA PO BOX 54349 LOS ANGELES, CA 90054-0349	- -	Credit card debt		2,661.07
PUMP PARTS PLUS, INC. 20825 AUBRY STREET PERRIS, CA 92570		Vendor debt		2,413.95

Case 11-12001-s11 Doc 3 Filed 04/29/11 Entered 04/29/11 16:39:34 Page 2 of 5

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
JAMES W. CUNNINGHAM c/o PAUL M. KIENZLE PO BOX 587 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103		Judgement	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	2,185.25
DANLAR TOWING 221 DORADO PLACE SE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123		Vendor debt		1,654.35
AGL MANUFACTURING 8378 PRICE EDWARD ST. VANCOVER, BC V5X 3R9 CANADA		Vendor debt		1,583.00
CIRCLE J TIRES P.O BOX 27266 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-7266		Vendor debt		1,548.13
PURCHASE POWER P.O. BOX 856042 LOUISVILLE, KY 40285-6042		Vendor debt		1,342.34
PRINTING SERVICES, INC. 4212 CARLISLE NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107		Vendor debt		1,323.07

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
VERIZON WIRELESS PO BOX 9622 MISSION HILLS, CA 91346-9622		Cellular Service		1,089.49
DRIVE TRAIN INDUSTRIES P.O. BOX 5845 DENVER, CO 80217-5845		Vendor debt		1,010.74
MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC. P.O. BOX 849737 DALLAS, TX 75284-9737		Vendor debt		815.75
FUEL CENTER PLUS, INC. P.O. BOX 2737 2334 RANCH CLUB ROAD SILVER CITY, NM 88062		Fuel		701.86
S.E.D. MEDICAL LABORATORIES P.O. BOX 27410 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-7410		Medical Services		673.30
CONTINENTAL MACHINING CO. 6824 WASHINGTON NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109		Vendor debt		642.00

Case 11-12001-s11 Doc 3 Filed 04/29/11 Entered 04/29/11 16:39:34 Page 4 of 5

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date 4- 99. 2011

Signature

CLORA M. HERNANDEZ, President